e AKERSHUS UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL

The 10th Ahus Colorectal Symposium

Excellence in Surgery, Is it all About the Access?

January 30-31, 2020

Thursday January 30" 10.00 — 17.00, Colorectal Cancer

09.30
10.00
10.10
12.00
12.30
13.20
13.30
14.30
14.50
15.10
15.30
15.50
16.20

Register

Welcome

Live Surgery: Robotic standard right sided colectomi

Low Rectal Cancer — Only a Story of TaTME ?

Lunch

Why not - the Rationale for Stopping TaTME in Norway

Pro — Con TaTME Followed by Panel Discussion

Bowel Preparation — When and how to Prep the Bowel?

Coffee

Stoma — the only Way to Avoid LARS, or ...?

(Neo-) Adjuvant Treatment in CRC and QoL — Do we Overtreat?
Colorectal Cancer in the Elderly — When Should we Stop Operating?

Surgery — the Best Treatment for Crohn’s Disease!

Friday January 315t 09.00 — 14.00, IBD

09.00
09.25
09.45
10.10
10.30
10.55
11.20
11.45
12.30
13.00
13.40
14.00-16.00

Mini Invasive Surgery in IBD — a Progress? Wasn’t all Better in the Good old days!
Controversies, Tips and Tricks of lleal Pouch Surgery

The Transanal Platform in lleoanal Pouch Surgery — Is it any Better?

Coffee

Pouch Failure, what to do — Redo IPAA, Kock’s Pouch or Remove it all?

Colorectal Cancer in IBD — Molecular Mechanisms

Physical Activity Before and After Colorectal Surgery - Does it Make a Difference?
Lunch

Surgical Management of Complicated Abdominal Crohn’s disease

Catastrophes in IBD, Multidisciplinary Case Discussion

Adjourn

Honorary Session for Tom @resland

Welcomel!

Register with merete.helgeland@ahus.no

Fee 2600 NOK

Venue: The Main Auditorium at Akershus University Hospital, Lgrenskog

Erik Kjeestad

Yves Panis

Arne E. Ferden
Bemelmann/Wasmuth

Yves Panis

Eva Angenete
Anna Martling
Neil Mortensen

Willem Bemelmann

Dresland, Mortensen
Feza Remzi

André D’Hoore

Par Myrelid
Stephan Brackmann

Eva Angenete

Feza Remzi
Panel debate

Tom Qresland

UiO ¢ University of Oslo



