

## The 10th Ahus Colorectal Symposium Excellence in Surgery, Is it all About the Access? January 30-31, 2020

Venue: The Main Auditorium at Akershus University Hospital, Lørenskog

## Thursday January $30^{th}$ 10.00-17.00, Colorectal Cancer

	09.30	Register	
	10.00	Welcome	
	10.10	Live Surgery: Robotic standard right sided colectomi	Erik Kjæstad
	12.00	Low Rectal Cancer – Only a Story of TaTME?	Yves Panis
	12.30	Lunch	
	13.20	Why not - the Rationale for Stopping TaTME in Norway	Arne E. Færden
	13.30	Pro – Con TaTME Followed by Panel Discussion	Bemelmann/Wasmuth
	14.30	Bowel Preparation – When and how to Prep the Bowel?	<b>Yves Panis</b>
	14.50	Coffee	
	15.10	Stoma – the only Way to Avoid LARS, or?	Eva Angenete
	15.30	(Neo-) Adjuvant Treatment in CRC and QoL – Do we Overtreat?	Anna Martling
	15.50	Colorectal Cancer in the Elderly – When Should we Stop Operating?	Neil Mortensen
	16.20	Surgery – the Best Treatment for Crohn's Disease!	Willem Bemelmann
Friday January 31st 09.00 – 14.00, IBD			
	09.00	Mini Invasive Surgery in IBD – a Progress? Wasn't all Better in the Good old days!	Øresland, Mortensen
	09.25	Controversies, Tips and Tricks of Ileal Pouch Surgery	Feza Remzi
	09.45	The Transanal Platform in Ileoanal Pouch Surgery – Is it any Better?	Andrè D'Hoore
	10.10	Coffee	
	10.30	Pouch Failure, what to do – Redo IPAA, Kock's Pouch or Remove it all?	Pär Myrelid
	10.55	Colorectal Cancer in IBD – Molecular Mechanisms	Stephan Brackmann
	11.20	Physical Activity Before and After Colorectal Surgery - Does it Make a Difference?	Eva Angenete
	11.45	Lunch	
	12.30	Surgical Management of Complicated Abdominal Crohn's disease	Feza Remzi
	13.00	Catastrophes in IBD, Multidisciplinary Case Discussion	Panel debate
	13.40	Adjourn	Tom Øresland

## Welcome!



14.00-16.00

**Honorary Session for Tom Øresland**